3200 Pro Field

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Ron Fix
2 Gary Kavanaugh
3 Tyler Franken
4 Bille Ruwe
5 Jason Reinke
99 Mike Scheffler
99 Jacob Pollema
99 Casy Asmus
99 Kenny Beason

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 26, 2021

City / State
Ankeny IA
Laurel NE
Sioux Center 1A
Blair Ne
Columbus NE
Hancock 1A
Doon la
Hoskins NE
Bedford IA

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Fixed Income

Red Edge Il

She Said No

Buck Wild

Ekniers Express

Silver Creek Special

Burnin' Binder

Deere Cruiser

Honey Creek Binder

Distance

302.09
296.56
290.27
277.99
207.96
0NC
0

0

0

Points

0
25.5
25.5
25.5
25.5

0
25.5
25.5

0



Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 26, 2021

Modified 4 Wheel Drive

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points
1 Josh Mazur St Joseph MO  Unfinished Business 322.47 28
2 Tom Byers Watkins 1A Agent Orange 1997 GMC 317.33 26
3 Nick Christensen Cumblerland IA Nuttin Honey 2002 Ford Ranger 308.65 25
4 Dean Christensen Cumberland IA Red Hot 1988 Ford Ranger 303.89 24
5 Charlie Miller Creston 1A Foxy Lady 302.18 23
6 Layne Thornton Gravity IA Thumper 4wd Ford Superduty 295.81 22
7 Murray Thornton Bedford 1A Backdraft 293.71 0
8 Mike Williams Bigelow MN Wild Wind 290.45 0

9 Joe Claypoole Macon MO Risky Business / 4V Engler - Chevy 2004 S- 290.39 21



Diesel Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Taylor Van Beek
2 Tyler Boeckmann
3 Tabitha Demers
99 David Anderson
99 Matt Goodwin

Manilla, IA

Saturday,

City / State
Rock Valley 1A
Waverly 1A
Storm Lake IA
Green Top MO
Farnhamville IA

June 26, 2021

Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Extreme Pleasure IH 1066

Born Green JD 4560

Smokin Hot Deere

Anderson Farms  IH 1066

Intimidator

Distance
325.14
303.48

0SC
0 NC
0 NC

Points
28

26

0

0

0



Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 26, 2021

Light Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Roger Ruwe Herman NE One Mean Farmer 338.63 28
2 Lukas Sievertsen Manilla 1A Grandpa's Dream 332.18 26
3 Andrew Meister West Point NE Dirtslingin Demonstrator 320.71 25
4 Mark Wiggins Prairie City la  Demon Deere 319.63 24
5 Mike Hargens Schleswig IA  Wild Side 318.99 23
6 Denny Grote Dunlap la Crazy 8 315.72 22
7 Justin Hoffmann Dunlap IA Tractor 309.99 21
8 Jarrod Hagena Hurley SD Forever Green 309.43 20
9 Tim Dunklau Arlington NE Ground Force 309.03 19
10 Brad Zech Ravenna NE Dark Horse 306.51 18
11 Brad Lundell Kiron la Johnny B Good 304.64 17
12 Jarrod Hagena Hurley SD Young Buck 303.99 16
13 Tim Grote Dunlap la Fear the Fawn 300.38 15
14 Brady Goslar Ute IA Spare Time 297.18 14
15 Tristan Myers Faucett MO Rambunctious 296.52 13

16 Molly Edmister Bennington NE Never Say Never Case IH Maxxum 5250 295.46 12



Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 26, 2021

Limited Pro Stock

Driver Name (hook position) City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description Distance Points

1 Nick Michael Uionville Mo Snuffy 349.82 28
2 Dalie Paulsen Coleridge NE  Sibling Rivalry 341.11 26
3 Ken Summer Buckner MO Color Blind 337.2 0
4 Chandler Burns Downing MO Ruthless 2 325.82 0
5 Bryan Deck Winside NE One Bad Apple 1973 IH 1066 325.47 25
6 Tyler Paddock Mound City KS In Too Deep 317.06 24
7 Gary Behrendt Ravenna NE High Stakes Horsepower 313.81 23
8 Connie Mullenix Unionville MO  Gopher 1976 IH 1066 309.84 22
9 Brent Paddock Mound City KS Diggin Deep Deere 308.7 21
10 Jeff Ebberson Belden NE Gone Rogue 306.14 20
11 George Beyer Sibley IA Side Piece 303.66 19
12 Rod Ewing Clio 1A RamRod I 292.15 18
13 Doug Ruth Downing MO Ruthless Binder 0BR 0
99 Gary Honeycutt Marshfield MO  Jack 0O NC 0
99 Bo Eilenstine Lebanon MO  Comin Undone 0O NC 0
99 Joe Moriondo Mt Vernon Mo  No Green, No Glory JD 7930 0O NC 0



Light Super Stock

Driver Name (hook position)

1 Mark Ulmer

2 Mark Ulmer

3 Dennis Beck

4 Don Jr. Scholting

5 Ryan Boysen

6 Jim Scheffler

7 Tom Scheffler

8 Tyler Dohrman

9 Joson Valentine
99 Chuck Schlueter
99 Cory Schlueter

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 26, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Menno SD Eleanor

Menno SD The Weapon Case IH 7130
Madison SD The Hustler

Gretna NE Going For Broke

Onawa IA Under Construction

Hancock 1A 2 Much Fun Case IH 195

Hancock IA Just 4 Fun

Sweet Springs M Punkin Express

Kirtsville MO Fools Gold

Carrollton MO  Barn Buddy

Carrollton MO  Barn Burner JD 4020

Distance

396.22
382.86
375.83
321.43
308.15
274.11
144.86
83.54
4.28
O0NC
ONC

Points

28
26
25
0
24
23
22
21
0
0
0



Pro Stock 4X4 Trucks

Driver Name (hook position)
1 Jeff Carter
2 Brett Stamps
3 Marty Seleman
4 Phil Kinney
5 Derrick Brown
6 Al Ferguson
7 Jeremy Stephens
8 Dave Walters
9 Jeremy Hamm
10 Chad Mears
11 Toby Vanderpool
12 Miles Jumps
13 Nicole Strange
14 Keith Hammons
15 Gerald Snyder
16 Rick Blume
17 Clint Smeal
99 Matt Strange
99 D.J Luhrs
99 Nathan Breheim

Manilla, 1A
Saturday, June 26, 2021

City / State Vehicle Name Vehicle Description
Guthrie Center |, Determation
New Market la Trouble Maker

Garden City MO Rattrap 1975 Ford F-350
Winterset 1A Grizzly

Seneca MO Haulin Grass

Adrian MO Four Season Gambler

Beatice NE Irritator

Villisca la Tator Wagon 2 72 Chevy

Platteville WI ~ The Tick

ST Joseph Mo Bad News
Indianola lowa Chain Stretcher
Mound City MO Noise Complaint
New Virginia IA Sin Wagon
Green City MO Bi Polar

Truro IA Snyder

Ute IA Heartbeat Of America
Bennington NE Tantrum

New Virgina IA Power Wagon
Fontanelle la  Uleashed
Sedalia Mo Breakin Loose

Distance

378.88
373.64
372.97
372.03
370.77
364.24
358.47

356.4
352.89
350.95
349.19
341.71
336.09
319.46
302.51
294.79
284.24

0 NC

ONC

0 NC

Points
28
26
25
24
23
22
21
20

0
19
18
17
16
15
14

0
13

0

0

0



